

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	
				NORTHEAST ASPHALT		MCC	
Item No. (A)	Description of Work		Quantity (C)	Unit Price (D)	Bid Price (E)	Unit Price (D)	Bid Price (E)
	Item	Units					
	(B)						
A1	Saw Existing Pavement	LF	268	\$ 1.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 482.40
A2	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	27	\$ 7.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00
A3	Remove Existing Driveway Culvert	EACH	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
A4	Remove Driveway	SY	531	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,389.50
A5	Replace Hydrant Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A6	Replace Valve Bolts	EACH	3	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00
A7	Replace Fitting Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00
A8	Pulverize & Salvage Existing Pavement	SY	2,135	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,736.25
A9	Reconstruct Existing Manhole	EACH	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
A10	Adjust Valve	EACH	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
A11	Adjust Hydrants	EACH	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
A12	Relocate Existing 8" Water Main	LF	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
A13	Relocate Existing Water Service	LF	20	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
A14	Replace Curb Stop & Box	EACH	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
A15	Excavation	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00
A16	Geotextile Fabric	SY	3,428	\$ 1.45	\$ 4,970.60	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,942.20
A17	Undercutting (EBS)	CY	115	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 747.50
A18	3" Dense Graded Base	TON	2,285	\$ 9.51	\$ 21,730.35	\$ 8.25	\$ 18,851.25
A19	1-1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	1,220	\$ 9.51	\$ 11,602.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,370.00

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	
				NORTHEAST ASPHALT		MCC	
A20	30" Curb and Gutter (Mountable)	LF	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
A21	30" Curb and Gutter	LF	1,400	\$ 8.55	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 12,040.00
A22	Fine Grading	SY	2,828	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,969.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,828.00
A23	Asphalt Pavement Binder (2-1/2")	TON	460	\$ 56.90	\$ 26,174.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 23,782.00
A24	Asphalt Pavement Surface (2")	TON	310	\$ 63.40	\$ 19,654.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 18,987.50
A25	3" Bituminous Driveway	SY	550	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 9,185.00
A26	24" Stop Bar - White	LF	30	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
A27	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	360	\$ 32.30	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,240.00
A28	Pavement Markings - Turn Arrw	EACH	2	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
A29	4" Storm Sewer Service	LF	151	\$ 21.10	\$ 3,186.10	\$ 21.10	\$ 3,186.10
A30	8" Storm Sewer	LF	100	\$ 22.10	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 2,210.00
A31	12" Storm Sewer	LF	220	\$ 31.40	\$ 6,908.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 6,908.00
A32	15" Storm Sewer	LF	265	\$ 33.30	\$ 8,824.50	\$ 33.30	\$ 8,824.50
A33	8" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
A34	15" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
A35	Catch Basin	EACH	4	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 5,640.00
A36	Yard Drain	EACH	3	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 4,170.00
A37	Storm Manhole	VF	27.0	\$ 322.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 8,694.00
A38	Select Util. Backfill (Screenings)	TON	556	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,170.00
A39	Restoration	SY	3,000	\$ 3.01	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 13,950.00
A40	Replace Existing Mailboxes	EACH	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
A41	Inlet Protection	EACH	11	\$ 157.00	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
A42	Silt Fence	LF	272	\$ 2.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 435.20
A43	Rip Rap w/ Fabric	SY	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	
				NORTHEAST ASPHALT		MCC	
A44	Rock Bag Ditch Checks	EACH	11	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00
A45	Clear and Grub Trees	EACH	8	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
A46	Erosion Mat	SY	300	\$ 1.45	\$ 435.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 540.00
GLENDALE/REXFORD TOTAL					\$ 223,491.15		\$ 225,269.40
B1	8 FT Asphalt Trail (3 1/2" Thickness)	TON	250	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 16,162.50
B2	1 1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	750	\$ 9.51	\$ 7,132.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00
B3	Grading	CY	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00
B4	6" Storm Sewer	LF	150	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,775.00
B5	8" Storm Sewer	LF	300	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00
B6	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Manhole	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
B7	Inlet Protection	EACH	4	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
B8	Yard Drain	EACH	4	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00
B9	Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, E-Mat)	SY	1,500	\$ 4.06	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 7,800.00
B10	Detectable Warning Fields	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
B11	Concrete Curb Ramps	SF	200	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
LYNNDALE REC TRAIL TOTAL					\$ 51,377.50		\$ 55,057.50
Bidder Totals					\$ 274,868.65		\$ 280,326.90

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 3	
				PETERS CONCRETE	
Item No. (A)	Description of Work		Quantity (C)	Unit Price (D)	Bid Price (E)
	Item	Units			
	(B)				
A1	Saw Existing Pavement	LF	268	\$ 1.75	\$ 469.00
A2	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	27	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00
A3	Remove Existing Driveway Culvert	EACH	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
A4	Remove Driveway	SY	531	\$ 1.50	\$ 796.50
A5	Replace Hydrant Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
A6	Replace Valve Bolts	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
A7	Replace Fitting Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
A8	Pulverize & Salvage Existing Pavement	SY	2,135	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.35
A9	Reconstruct Existing Manhole	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
A10	Adjust Valve	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
A11	Adjust Hydrants	EACH	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
A12	Relocate Existing 8" Water Main	LF	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
A13	Relocate Existing Water Service	LF	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
A14	Replace Curb Stop & Box	EACH	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
A15	Excavation	LS	1	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 27,550.00
A16	Geotextile Fabric	SY	3,428	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,770.80
A17	Undercutting (EBS)	CY	115	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00
A18	3" Dense Graded Base	TON	2,285	\$ 8.75	\$ 19,993.75
A19	1-1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	1,220	\$ 8.75	\$ 10,675.00

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 3	
				PETERS CONCRETE	
A20	30" Curb and Gutter (Mountable)	LF	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
A21	30" Curb and Gutter	LF	1,400	\$ 8.65	\$ 12,110.00
A22	Fine Grading	SY	2,828	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,969.40
A23	Asphalt Pavement Binder (2-1/2")	TON	460	\$ 56.90	\$ 26,174.00
A24	Asphalt Pavement Surface (2")	TON	310	\$ 63.40	\$ 19,654.00
A25	3" Bituminous Driveway	SY	550	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,975.00
A26	24" Stop Bar - White	LF	30	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
A27	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	360	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,880.00
A28	Pavement Markings - Turn Arrw	EACH	2	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
A29	4" Storm Sewer Service	LF	151	\$ 32.50	\$ 4,907.50
A30	8" Storm Sewer	LF	100	\$ 28.35	\$ 2,835.00
A31	12" Storm Sewer	LF	220	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,580.00
A32	15" Storm Sewer	LF	265	\$ 37.80	\$ 10,017.00
A33	8" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
A34	15" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
A35	Catch Basin	EACH	4	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00
A36	Yard Drain	EACH	3	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 4,110.00
A37	Storm Manhole	VF	27.0	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,720.00
A38	Select Util. Backfill (Screenings)	TON	556	\$ 7.40	\$ 4,114.40
A39	Restoration	SY	3,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00
A40	Replace Existing Mailboxes	EACH	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
A41	Inlet Protection	EACH	11	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
A42	Silt Fence	LF	272	\$ 1.75	\$ 476.00
A43	Rip Rap w/ Fabric	SY	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 3	
				PETERS CONCRETE	
A44	Rock Bag Ditch Checks	EACH	11	\$ 8.00	\$ 88.00
A45	Clear and Grub Trees	EACH	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
A46	Erosion Mat	SY	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
GLENDALE/REXFORD TOTAL					\$ 223,667.70
B1	8 FT Asphalt Trail (3 1/2" Thickness)	TON	250	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00
B2	1 1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	750	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00
B3	Grading	CY	500	\$ 16.70	\$ 8,350.00
B4	6" Storm Sewer	LF	150	\$ 22.10	\$ 3,315.00
B5	8" Storm Sewer	LF	300	\$ 22.10	\$ 6,630.00
B6	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Manhole	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
B7	Inlet Protection	EACH	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00
B8	Yard Drain	EACH	4	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00
B9	Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, E-Mat)	SY	1,500	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,625.00
B10	Detectable Warning Fields	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
B11	Concrete Curb Ramps	SF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
LYNNDALE REC TRAIL TOTAL					\$ 57,270.00
Bidder Totals				\$	280,937.70

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
				ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		GENE FREDERICKSON TRUCKINJG	
Item No. (A)	Description of Work		Quantity (C)	Unit Price (D)	Bid Price (E)	Unit Price (D)	Bid Price (E)
	Item (B)	Units					
A1	Saw Existing Pavement	LF	268	\$ 2.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 268.00
A2	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	27	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 81.00
A3	Remove Existing Driveway Culvert	EACH	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
A4	Remove Driveway	SY	531	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,062.00
A5	Replace Hydrant Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A6	Replace Valve Bolts	EACH	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A7	Replace Fitting Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A8	Pulverize & Salvage Existing Pavement	SY	2,135	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,949.75	\$ 2.68	\$ 5,721.80
A9	Reconstruct Existing Manhole	EACH	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A10	Adjust Valve	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
A11	Adjust Hydrants	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A12	Relocate Existing 8" Water Main	LF	20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00
A13	Relocate Existing Water Service	LF	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
A14	Replace Curb Stop & Box	EACH	8	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
A15	Excavation	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,185.00	\$ 24,185.00
A16	Geotextile Fabric	SY	3,428	\$ 1.80	\$ 6,170.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,113.60
A17	Undercutting (EBS)	CY	115	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00
A18	3" Dense Graded Base	TON	2,285	\$ 9.60	\$ 21,936.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 21,821.75
A19	1-1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	1,220	\$ 9.60	\$ 11,712.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 11,651.00

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
				ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		GENE FREDERICKSON TRUCKINJG	
A20	30" Curb and Gutter (Mountable)	LF	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
A21	30" Curb and Gutter	LF	1,400	\$ 8.55	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 11,970.00
A22	Fine Grading	SY	2,828	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,969.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,969.40
A23	Asphalt Pavement Binder (2-1/2")	TON	460	\$ 56.90	\$ 26,174.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 26,174.00
A24	Asphalt Pavement Surface (2")	TON	310	\$ 63.40	\$ 19,654.00	\$ 63.40	\$ 19,654.00
A25	3" Bituminous Driveway	SY	550	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,975.00
A26	24" Stop Bar - White	LF	30	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
A27	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	360	\$ 32.30	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 11,628.00
A28	Pavement Markings - Turn Arrw	EACH	2	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
A29	4" Storm Sewer Service	LF	151	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,530.00
A30	8" Storm Sewer	LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
A31	12" Storm Sewer	LF	220	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00
A32	15" Storm Sewer	LF	265	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 12,057.50
A33	8" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 193.60	\$ 193.60
A34	15" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 138.40	\$ 138.40
A35	Catch Basin	EACH	4	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
A36	Yard Drain	EACH	3	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00
A37	Storm Manhole	VF	27.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,695.00
A38	Select Util. Backfill (Screenings)	TON	556	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 4,698.20
A39	Restoration	SY	3,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 9,420.00
A40	Replace Existing Mailboxes	EACH	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
A41	Inlet Protection	EACH	11	\$ 88.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
A42	Silt Fence	LF	272	\$ 1.50	\$ 408.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 408.00
A43	Rip Rap w/ Fabric	SY	2	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
				ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		GENE FREDERICKSON TRUCKINJG	
A44	Rock Bag Ditch Checks	EACH	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
A45	Clear and Grub Trees	EACH	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
A46	Erosion Mat	SY	300	\$ 1.30	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00
GLENDALE/REXFORD TOTAL					\$ 236,645.55		\$ 240,375.25
B1	8 FT Asphalt Trail (3 1/2" Thickness)	TON	250	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00
B2	1 1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	750	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,875.00
B3	Grading	CY	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
B4	6" Storm Sewer	LF	150	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00
B5	8" Storm Sewer	LF	300	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00
B6	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Manhole	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
B7	Inlet Protection	EACH	4	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00
B8	Yard Drain	EACH	4	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00
B9	Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, E-Mat)	SY	1,500	\$ 4.30	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 6,345.00
B10	Detectable Warning Fields	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
B11	Concrete Curb Ramps	SF	200	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00
LYNNDALE REC TRAIL TOTAL					\$ 63,582.00		\$ 73,070.00
Bidder Totals					\$ 300,227.55		\$ 313,445.25

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 6 DE GROOT, INC.		BIDDER 7 RADTKE	
Item No. (A)	Description of Work (B)		Quantity (C)	Unit Price (D)	Bid Price (E)	Unit Price (D)	Bid Price (E)
	Item	Units					
A1	Saw Existing Pavement	LF	268	\$ 2.02	\$ 541.36	\$ 2.00	\$ 536.00
A2	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	27	\$ 5.05	\$ 136.35	\$ 3.69	\$ 99.63
A3	Remove Existing Driveway Culvert	EACH	8	\$ 151.50	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
A4	Remove Driveway	SY	531	\$ 4.04	\$ 2,145.24	\$ 3.53	\$ 1,874.43
A5	Replace Hydrant Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 858.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
A6	Replace Valve Bolts	EACH	3	\$ 707.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
A7	Replace Fitting Bolts	EACH	2	\$ 808.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
A8	Pulverize & Salvage Existing Pavement	SY	2,135	\$ 2.69	\$ 5,743.15	\$ 2.26	\$ 4,825.10
A9	Reconstruct Existing Manhole	EACH	2	\$ 757.50	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 1,515.00
A10	Adjust Valve	EACH	2	\$ 126.25	\$ 252.50	\$ 126.25	\$ 252.50
A11	Adjust Hydrants	EACH	2	\$ 497.92	\$ 995.84	\$ 497.92	\$ 995.84
A12	Relocate Existing 8" Water Main	LF	20	\$ 230.66	\$ 4,613.20	\$ 230.66	\$ 4,613.20
A13	Relocate Existing Water Service	LF	20	\$ 50.50	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 1,010.00
A14	Replace Curb Stop & Box	EACH	8	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,040.00
A15	Excavation	LS	1	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 36,141.00	\$ 36,141.00
A16	Geotextile Fabric	SY	3,428	\$ 2.53	\$ 8,672.84	\$ 2.73	\$ 9,358.44
A17	Undercutting (EBS)	CY	115	\$ 6.06	\$ 696.90	\$ 10.28	\$ 1,182.20
A18	3" Dense Graded Base	TON	2,285	\$ 9.69	\$ 22,141.65	\$ 8.88	\$ 20,290.80
A19	1-1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	1,220	\$ 9.69	\$ 11,821.80	\$ 9.04	\$ 11,028.80

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7	
				DE GROOT, INC.		RADTKE	
A20	30" Curb and Gutter (Mountable)	LF	25	\$ 15.91	\$ 397.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
A21	30" Curb and Gutter	LF	1,400	\$ 9.12	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 12,040.00
A22	Fine Grading	SY	2,828	\$ 1.11	\$ 3,139.08	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,969.40
A23	Asphalt Pavement Binder (2-1/2")	TON	460	\$ 60.35	\$ 27,761.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 26,174.00
A24	Asphalt Pavement Surface (2")	TON	310	\$ 67.24	\$ 20,844.40	\$ 63.40	\$ 19,654.00
A25	3" Bituminous Driveway	SY	550	\$ 15.38	\$ 8,459.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,975.00
A26	24" Stop Bar - White	LF	30	\$ 25.45	\$ 763.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00
A27	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	360	\$ 36.06	\$ 12,981.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,240.00
A28	Pavement Markings - Turn Arrw	EACH	2	\$ 487.83	\$ 975.66	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
A29	4" Storm Sewer Service	LF	151	\$ 36.34	\$ 5,487.34	\$ 36.34	\$ 5,487.34
A30	8" Storm Sewer	LF	100	\$ 32.89	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 32.89	\$ 3,289.00
A31	12" Storm Sewer	LF	220	\$ 33.68	\$ 7,409.60	\$ 33.68	\$ 7,409.60
A32	15" Storm Sewer	LF	265	\$ 35.21	\$ 9,330.65	\$ 35.21	\$ 9,330.65
A33	8" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 136.35	\$ 136.35	\$ 136.35	\$ 136.35
A34	15" Apron End Section	EACH	1	\$ 166.65	\$ 166.65	\$ 166.65	\$ 166.65
A35	Catch Basin	EACH	4	\$ 1,487.52	\$ 5,950.08	\$ 1,487.52	\$ 5,950.08
A36	Yard Drain	EACH	3	\$ 1,588.68	\$ 4,766.04	\$ 1,588.68	\$ 4,766.04
A37	Storm Manhole	VF	27.0	\$ 454.58	\$ 12,273.66	\$ 454.58	\$ 12,273.66
A38	Select Util. Backfill (Screenings)	TON	556	\$ 6.72	\$ 3,736.32	\$ 6.72	\$ 3,736.32
A39	Restoration	SY	3,000	\$ 5.05	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 21,930.00
A40	Replace Existing Mailboxes	EACH	8	\$ 75.75	\$ 606.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
A41	Inlet Protection	EACH	11	\$ 35.35	\$ 388.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
A42	Silt Fence	LF	272	\$ 3.03	\$ 824.16	\$ 1.60	\$ 435.20
A43	Rip Rap w/ Fabric	SY	2	\$ 50.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00

Glendale Street Urbanization/ Lynndale Recreational Trail Bid Tabulation
Grand Chute Project # -1-2012
January 19, 2012

				BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7	
				DE GROOT, INC.		RADTKE	
A44	Rock Bag Ditch Checks	EACH	11	\$ 75.75	\$ 833.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
A45	Clear and Grub Trees	EACH	8	\$ 757.50	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
A46	Erosion Mat	SY	300	\$ 2.27	\$ 681.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 540.00
GLENDAL/REXFORD TOTAL					\$ 251,421.77		\$ 268,456.23
B1	8 FT Asphalt Trail (3 1/2" Thickness)	TON	250	\$ 77.42	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00
B2	1 1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	TON	750	\$ 10.44	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 9,150.00
B3	Grading	CY	500	\$ 8.08	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 5,225.00
B4	6" Storm Sewer	LF	150	\$ 24.08	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 24.08	\$ 3,612.00
B5	8" Storm Sewer	LF	300	\$ 29.30	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 8,790.00
B6	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Manhole	EACH	1	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50
B7	Inlet Protection	EACH	4	\$ 35.35	\$ 141.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00
B8	Yard Drain	EACH	4	\$ 1,363.50	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 1,363.50	\$ 5,454.00
B9	Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, E-Mat)	SY	1,500	\$ 6.06	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 9.12	\$ 13,680.00
B10	Detectable Warning Fields	EACH	6	\$ 318.15	\$ 1,908.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
B11	Concrete Curb Ramps	SF	200	\$ 21.21	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
LYNNDAL REC TRAIL TOTAL					\$ 65,220.80		\$ 70,898.50
Bidder Totals					\$ 316,642.57		\$ 339,354.73